
Request for Proposal 
Thunder Bay Community Health Service, Inc. will receive sealed bid proposals for construction trade 

work from qualified General Contractors for the interior remodel for a school-based health center, and 

related electrical, mechanical, and plumbing work at the Rogers City Elementary school located at 532 

W. Erie St, Rogers City, MI 49779.

Sealed BIDS will be received by mail or hand delivered to Thunder Bay Community Health Service, Inc.  

attn: Leighann Viers at 100 Ripley St, Suite E, Alpena, Michigan 49707 prior to the bid opening, until 3:00 

PM, (Local Time) July 15, 2024.  All bids received after 4:00 PM will be returned to the Bidder unopened. 

Sealed bids will be opened publicly at 100 N. Ripley, Alpena, Michigan. The Owner, in addition to its 

other rights, reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, accept a bid other than the low bid, and to 

waive informalities, irregularities, and/or errors in the bid proposals, which they feel are in their own 

best interest. Thunder Bay Community Health Service, Inc. is tax-exempt, and their Tax ID number will 

be provided to the successful bidder. 

Bids should be based on the following data: 

• Project needs to be completed by October 1, 2024.

• Project needs to be final invoiced by September 15, 2024.

• Include start date and completion date with bid.

• Include a 5% Bid Bond or certified check with the bid.

• Include a Performance Bond for 100% of the cost of the project.

• All work will be done during normal business hours.

• General Contractors will be licensed and insured.

• Include the cost of all required permits and inspections.

• There will be a mandatory on-site pre-bid meeting on June 26, 3:00 PM.

All potential bidders shall notify Douglas Kreis of their intent to bid prior to June 25, 2024, 4:00 
PM. 

No unapproved site visits will be allowed. 

Any questions regarding the bidding procedures, design and drawing/specification please contact 

Douglas Kreis at dkreis@tbchs.org. 



LOCATION
PROJECT

CODE INFORMATIONGENERAL NOTES

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E TI
TL
E 
SH

EE
T

PR
O

JE
C
T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

TS

JOB NUMBER

B
RU

C
E 
D
IE
TZ

10
0
 N

. 
RI
PL
EY

A
LP
EN

A
, 
M
I 
 4

97
0
7

2403.01

RFP JUN 7, 2024

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

PROJECT LOCATION:
ROGERS CITY
PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY

THUNDER BAY
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE, INC.
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS

 SCHOOL BASED HEALTH CENTER
532 W. ERIE STREET

ROGERS CITY, MICHIGAN 49779

THUNDER BAY COMMUNITY
HEALTH SERVICE, INC.
15774 STATE STREET
HILLMAN, MI  49746

OWNER'S ADDRESS:

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

A3 ROOM FINISH, WINDOW and DOOR
SCHEDULES

A2 CASEWORK
A1

TITLE SHEETTS

DRAWING INDEX

FLOOR PLAN and DEMOLITION PLAN



FLOOR PLAN

DEMOLITION PLAN

INTERIOR WALL TYPE

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

DEMOLITION NOTES

LIGHTING NOTES

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E FL
O
O
R 

PL
A
N

PR
O

JE
C
T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

A1

JOB NUMBER

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

2403.01

RFP

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

JUN 7, 2024

te
le

: 
9
8
9
.7

3
3
.5

2
3
1

e-
m

ai
l: 

re
ds

tic
kd

es
ig

n@
gm

ai
l.c

om
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
dr

af
tin

g
re

d 
st

ick
 d

es
ig

n
C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.



1
ELEVATION

2
ELEVATION

3
ELEVATIONSECTION 1

A2
ELEVATION

4
SECTION 2

A2

MANUFACTURED CASEWORK NOTES

”

”

”

”

EXISTING WALL SECTION
1

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

2403.01

RFP

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

JUN 7, 2024

te
le

: 
9
8
9
.7

3
3
.5

2
3
1

e-
m

ai
l: 

re
ds

tic
kd

es
ig

n@
gm

ai
l.c

om
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
dr

af
tin

g
re

d 
st

ick
 d

es
ig

n
C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E FL
O
O
R 

PL
A
N

PR
O

JE
C
T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

A2

JOB NUMBER



ROOM FINISH NOTES

DOOR NOTES

DOOR TYPES

WINDOW NOTES

MOUNTING HEIGHT SCHEDULE

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

2403.01

RFP

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

JUN 7, 2024

te
le

: 
9
8
9
.7

3
3
.5

2
3
1

e-
m

ai
l: 

re
ds

tic
kd

es
ig

n@
gm

ai
l.c

om
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
dr

af
tin

g
re

d 
st

ick
 d

es
ig

n
C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
22

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E FL
O
O
R 

PL
A
N

PR
O

JE
C
T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

A3

JOB NUMBER



FLOOR PLAN - ELECT. POWER FLOOR PLAN - ELECT. LIGHTING

FL
O
O
R 

PL
A
N
 -
 E
LE
C
TR
IC
A
L

E1

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E

PR
O

JE
C

T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

JOB NUMBER

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

2403.01

CODE REVIEW

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
24

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

06/19/24

te
le

: 
9
8
9
.7

3
3
.5

2
3
1

e-
m

ai
l: 

re
ds

tic
kd

es
ig

n@
gm

ai
l.c

om
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
dr

af
tin

g
re

d 
st

ick
 d

es
ig

n

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
#
 
2
4
0
5
-
0
8

13
31

0 
S

. W
es

t B
ay

sh
or

e 
D

r.

Tr
av

er
se

 C
ity

, M
I 4

96
84

(2
31

) 
93

2-
08

00
 o

ffi
ce

S
ui

te
 "C

"

JJR

JJR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
NE

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
932 SF

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAGNETIC NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
NE

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uCL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
137

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
115

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
112

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uSTOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
111

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uPASS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
108

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uJ.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
105

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uLOBBY

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
XUV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UTLT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
107

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CRAWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACCESS PANEL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL REF.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL FRZ.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL w/GLASS ABOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FEC

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uEXT T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
126

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uEXT T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
125

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL KEYED NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT NEW LIGHT FIXTURES TO EXT'G CIRCUITING AS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT WAC TO NEAREST EXT'G LIGHTING CIRCUIT AS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
NE

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
932 SF

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAGNETIC NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
NE

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uCL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
137

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
115

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
112

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uSTOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
111

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uPASS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
108

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uJ.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
105

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uLOBBY

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
XUV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UTLT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
107

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CRAWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACCESS PANEL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL REF.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL FRZ.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL w/GLASS ABOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FEC

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uEXT T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
126

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uEXT T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
125

AutoCAD SHX Text
M-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
'Z'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
'Z'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
XA

AutoCAD SHX Text
XA

AutoCAD SHX Text
XA

AutoCAD SHX Text
XA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT PANEL 'C' TO MDP1 IN MECHANICAL ROOM.  PROVIDE A 100A-3P BREAKER IN MDP1 FOR THE NEW PANEL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G 

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP4

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UFC-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UERV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UCU-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-17,19

AutoCAD SHX Text
WP

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UBF-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
1203

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1204

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1201

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAITING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1225

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEALTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEHAVIORAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1220

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
1216

AutoCAD SHX Text
RESTROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1210

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1205

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPPLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1215

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
IT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1211

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1222

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
119

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
124

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLASSROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
109

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1203

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1204

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1201

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAITING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1225

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEALTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEHAVIORAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1220

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
1216

AutoCAD SHX Text
RESTROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1210

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1205

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPPLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1215

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
IT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1211

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1222

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
119

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
124

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLASSROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
109

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING



Wireless Area Controller (WAC-120)

Installed within 150ft of WaveLinx devices

Will control up to (16) Areas and 200 devices

PoE power and Data to

Wireless Area Controller

PoE Injector

(WPOE-120)

Wireless Area Controller

(WAC-120)

installed within 150ft of

WCL devices

W2L-RL-*

(Pre-engraved Wallstation)

H

N

TYPICAL WIRING DETAIL

H

N

Wireless 2 small button

scene wallstation

(W2L-RL-*)
H

N

TYPICAL ROOM DETAIL USING EATON WAVELINX

Scene 1

Scene 2

Scene 1

Scene 2

SC
H
ED

UL
ES
/N
O
TE
S/
D
ET
A
IL
S 
=

EL
EC

TR
IC
A
L

E2

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E

PR
O

JE
C

T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

JOB NUMBER

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

2403.01

CODE REVIEW

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
24

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

06/19/24

te
le

: 
9
8
9
.7

3
3
.5

2
3
1

e-
m

ai
l: 

re
ds

tic
kd

es
ig

n@
gm

ai
l.c

om
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
dr

af
tin

g
re

d 
st

ick
 d

es
ig

n

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
#
 
2
4
0
5
-
0
8

13
31

0 
S

. W
es

t B
ay

sh
or

e 
D

r.

Tr
av

er
se

 C
ity

, M
I 4

96
84

(2
31

) 
93

2-
08

00
 o

ffi
ce

S
ui

te
 "C

"

JJR

JJR

AutoCAD SHX Text
WP

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING TRADES. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR, CONSULT WITH THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AND BE PROVIDED BY E.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERIODICALLY REMOVE FROM THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMPS - ALL LAMPS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED "ENERGY SAVING",

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL JOINTS WILL BE PERMITTED ONLY IN JUNCTION AND 

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL AREAS CLEAN.  THE INTERIORS OF ALL CABINETS, PULL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS AND RUBBISH AND SHALL LEAVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE ALL DEBRIS AND RUBBISH ACCUMULATING AS A RESULT OF THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION.  UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, HE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PATCHING, PLASTERING, PAINTING AND/OR OTHER REPAIR DUE TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIFICATION.  CLOSE ALL OPENINGS, REPAIR ALL SURFACES,

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL WORK UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPER RESTORATION OF ALL EXISTING SURFACES REQUIRING

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTLET BOXES. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE FIRMLY BONDED TOGETHER AND

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOXES, AND EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FREE OF ANY DEBRIS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAPED OR SHALL BE MADE WITH MECHANICAL CONNECTORS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER BEFORE CONTINUING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATES FOR SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE PLASTIC. COLOR TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
FUSES SHALL BE "UL" LISTED, DUAL AS MANUFACTURED BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUSMAN CO., OR APPROVED EQUAL (200,000 ERIC).

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORK INSTALLED

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL BOARDS SHALL BE RATED 120/208V, 3 PHASE, 4W, AS NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT ELECTRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
SERVICE CONDUIT, ROUTING, AND SIZE WITH UTILITY COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDER HIS CONTRACT TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTIVE WORKMANSHIP AND

AutoCAD SHX Text
SQUARE D, TYPE QO AND I-LINE, OR EQUAL BY WESTINGHOUSE/

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINIMUM 10,000 A.I.C.  PANEL BOARDS SHALL BE SIMILAR TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
WITH PLUG TYPE BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS RATED A

AutoCAD SHX Text
UTILITY COMPANIES SERVICE POINTS AND PRIMARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SERVICE PLANNERS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHALLENGER, E.T.A.., OR GENERAL ELECTRIC. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF HIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EQUIPMENT AND WORK WITH OTHER BUILDING TRADES TO AVOID ANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTERFERENCE'S BETWEEN HIS WORK AND THE WORK OF OTHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERIOD, REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE DEFECTIVE ITEMS AT NO EXPENSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE BUILDING BY THE OWNER.  SHOULD DEFECTS OCCUR WITHIN THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE ACCEPTANCE OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, PAY ALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL, BIDDER SHALL HAVE VISITED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST ENFORCEABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, AND BEAR THE "UL" LABEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACT (OSHA), AND ADA GUIDELINES WITH THE LOCAL CODE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FEES, INCLUDING COSTS ASSESSED BY THE ELECTRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.  HE SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO SUBSEQUENT ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE IN THIS CONNECTION ON

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHICH WILL IN ANY WAY AFFECT THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH HE WILL HAVE TO OPERATE AND

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR ANY ERROR OR NEGLIGENCE ON HIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDITION OF THE N.E.C., LOCAL AND STATE CODES, ORDINANCES,

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK.  AT THE COMPLETION OF ELECTRICAL WORK, THE ELECTRICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH THE OWNER WITH ALL CERTIFICATES OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
UTILITY COMPANIES, AND ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS FOR HIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINAL INSPECTION AND APPROVALS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 9.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.

AutoCAD SHX Text
13.

AutoCAD SHX Text
14.

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.

AutoCAD SHX Text
16.

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE FOR LIGHTING, RECEPTACLE AND SMALL POWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AND BE TYPE "THHN", AND BE INSTALLED IN EMT. UNLESS OTHERWISE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHALL BE COPPER, RATED 75 DEGREES C, MINIMUM SIZE #12 AWG,

AutoCAD SHX Text
PVC CONDUIT, MINIMUM SIZE 1/2" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONDUCTORS SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER WITH 600 VOLT INSULATION, 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTED OR REQUIRED BY CODE.  FEEDERS AND SECONDARY SERVICE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
REQUIRED BY CODE. ALL WIRE AND CABLE SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL BE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DELIVERED TO PROJECT IN UNBROKEN AND UNDAMAGED CARTONS AND REELS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RATED 90 DEGREES C, TYPE "THHN", AND BE INSTALLED IN EMT OR

AutoCAD SHX Text
BE IVORY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES AND ONE-LINE DIAGRAM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET, AS NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
QUAD OUTLET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOTOR, AS SPECIFIED

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'x 2' FIXTURE, TYPE X

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIT SIGN, TYPE X

AutoCAD SHX Text
DUPLEX OUTLET - 20 AMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
SINGLE POLE SWITCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYMBOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS FOR CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR TYPES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 46" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 24" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 16" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR TYPES

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHTING/BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELS

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL THERMOSTAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FUSED DISCONNECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CONDUIT UP TO CEILING PLENUM WITH BACKBOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
DUPLEX OUTLET - GROUND FAULT 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 24" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
THREE WAY SWITCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 46" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES AND ONE-LINE DIAGRAM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x2' FIXTURE, TYPE X

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR TYPES

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 46" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING PATIENT CARE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WITH AN EFFECTIVE GROUND-FAULT CURRENT PATH BY INSTALLATION IN A

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL RACEWAY SYSTEM, OR A CABLE HAVING A METALLIC ARMOR OR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEATH ASSEMBLY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GC-HDVM

AutoCAD SHX Text
GC-VM

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYMBOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETECTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUAL PULL STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
511C

AutoCAD SHX Text
270A-SPO

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE ALARM & FIRE PROTECTION KEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGA-SB

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETECTOR BASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
CEILING MOUNTED HORN STROBE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
CEILING MOUNTED STROBE

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1-VM

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
STROBE DEVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIE IN THE NEW DEVICES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES BASED ON EST, VERIFY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EBPS10A

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE ALARM POWER BOOSTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EST

AutoCAD SHX Text
'C'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4#3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/4"C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1#8 GRD,

AutoCAD SHX Text
= 6,840 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
       - (828VA)(1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FC-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
=  828 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
         - (38)(180VA)

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL #

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOTAL FIXTURE POWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES:

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURELITES

AutoCAD SHX Text
(1) LED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LPX7

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIT LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
XA

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.98W

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
METALUX

AutoCAD SHX Text
2128LM/4000K/LED

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED

AutoCAD SHX Text
16.4W

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ SHALLOW SURFACE MOUNT KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
22CZ5-34-UNV-L835-CD1-WPS-U

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
METALUX

AutoCAD SHX Text
2128LM/4000K/LED

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED

AutoCAD SHX Text
16.4W

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY BATTERY INSTALLED, W/ SHALLOW SURFACE MOUNT KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
22CZ5-34-UNV-EL14W-L835-CD1-WPS-U

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUR WAY SWITCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 46" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
PASSIVE INFRARED OCCUPANCY SENSOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 46" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
GREENGATE ONW-D-1001-MV-X

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%u                         NOTE:                          

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASED ON A MAXIMUM OF 6-VOLT DROP (5%) ON 120V CIRCUITS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRES FOR RUNS OVER 100'-0" SHALL BE DETERMINED ON THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT AMPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
50'

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRANCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8

AutoCAD SHX Text
#6

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
A MAXIMUM OF A 5% DROP ALLOWED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LENGTH OF RUN - FROM PANEL TO FIRST CONNECTION - FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
#12

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
120'

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
110'

AutoCAD SHX Text
100'

AutoCAD SHX Text
#10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8

AutoCAD SHX Text
130'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE SIZE REQUIREMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
PATIENT CARE SPACE (SPACE WITHIN A HEALTH CARE FACILITY 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
17.

AutoCAD SHX Text
517.13 GROUNDING OF RECEPTACLES AND FIXED ELECTRICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
      EQUIPMENT IN PATIENT CARE AREAS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
517.14 PANELBOARD BONDING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHERE PATIENTS ARE INTENDED TO BE EXAMINED OR TREATED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARE TO COMPLY WITH NEC "SECTION 517", WITH SPECIAL ATTENTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: ALL PATIENT CARE SPACES AT THIS FACILITY ARE INTENDED TO 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BE "BASIC CARE SPACES".

AutoCAD SHX Text
EATON WAVELINX BILL OF MATERIALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
- EATON W2L-RL-* WALL BOX CONTROLLER (VERIFY COLOR WITH OWNER)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
- EATON WAC-POE WIRELESS AREA CONTROLLER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE INITIAL PROGRAMING AND TRAINING FOR WAVELINK SYSTEM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
  (CONTACT CRITES TIDEY (231) 941-8686)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRELESS CONNECTION - ALL LIGHTING CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN FOR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRELESS GROUPING ONLY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP1

AutoCAD SHX Text
- EATON WSP-MV-010 SWITCH PACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL WAVE-LINX FIXTURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATE DATA BEFORE CONNECTING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EQUIPMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD VERIFY ALL CONNECTIONS TO EXT'G ELECTRICAL PANELS AND

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISE AS REQ'D TO PROVIDE PROPER POWER AND CIRCUITING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW PANEL C

AutoCAD SHX Text
   14.3 KW - 39.7A

AutoCAD SHX Text
DUPLEX OUTLET - GFI, WEATHERPROOF COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT @ 24" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF BOX, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
=  780 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFRIGERATOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
         - (780VA)(1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
=  780 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
FREEZER

AutoCAD SHX Text
         - (780VA)(1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
POLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 900

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
(EXAM RM1-1210)

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL REFRIGERATOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
 180

AutoCAD SHX Text
(RESTROOM 1216)

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMP/

AutoCAD SHX Text
POLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMP/

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW PANEL C (IT CLOSET)

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 AMPS M.L.O.  120/208V-3%%C-4W

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPT. - TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES - TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(EXAM RM2-1211)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1080

AutoCAD SHX Text
 900

AutoCAD SHX Text
540

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES, TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(NURSE STATION 1203)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(PROVIDER OFFICE 1222)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 360

AutoCAD SHX Text
(IT CLOSET 1215)

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
360

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(RECEPTION 1204)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 900

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 720

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(NURSE STATION 1203)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 540

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
(LAB 1220)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1080

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL FREEZER

AutoCAD SHX Text
(LAB 1220)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(LAB 1220)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 900

AutoCAD SHX Text
(IT CLOSET 1215)

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES -TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES -TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES -TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES - TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BF-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 117

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES, TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(BEHAVIOR HEALTH 1225)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1080

AutoCAD SHX Text
 540

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
(WAITING 1201)

AutoCAD SHX Text
'MDP1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ERV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(RESTROOM 1216)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1200

AutoCAD SHX Text
 828

AutoCAD SHX Text
10/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FC-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(NURSE STATION 1203)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(ROOF)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 180

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
(ROOF)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1508

AutoCAD SHX Text
1508

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPARE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
--

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPARE

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
20/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
       - (1200VA)(1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ERV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
= 1,200 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
       - (3106VA)(1)+(3106VA)(.25)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U= 3,883 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
=14,311 VA

AutoCAD SHX Text
A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
METALUX

AutoCAD SHX Text
2128LM/4000K/LED

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED

AutoCAD SHX Text
16.4W

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY BATTERY INSTALLED, W/ SHALLOW SURFACE MOUNT KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
22CZ5-24-UNV-L835-CD1-U

AutoCAD SHX Text
(IT CLOSET 1215)



FL
O
O
R 

PL
A
N
 -
 M

EC
H
.

M1

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E

PR
O

JE
C
T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

JOB NUMBER

2403.01

CODE REVIEW

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
24

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

06/19/24

te
le

: 
9

8
9

.7
3

3
.5

2
3

1
e-

m
ai

l: 
re

ds
tic

kd
es

ig
n@

gm
ai

l.c
om

ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 d
es

ig
n 

an
d 

dr
af

tin
g

re
d 

st
ick

 d
es

ig
n

13
31

0 
S

. W
es

t B
ay

sh
or

e 
D

r.

Tr
av

er
se

 C
ity

, M
I 4

96
84

(2
31

) 
93

2-
08

00
 o

ffi
ce

S
ui

te
 "C

"

JJR

JJR



SC
H
ED

./
D
ET
A
IL
 -
 M

EC
H
.

M2

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E

PR
O

JE
C
T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

JOB NUMBER

2403.01

CODE REVIEW

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
24

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

06/19/24

te
le

: 
9

8
9

.7
3

3
.5

2
3

1
e-

m
ai

l: 
re

ds
tic

kd
es

ig
n@

gm
ai

l.c
om

ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 d
es

ig
n 

an
d 

dr
af

tin
g

re
d 

st
ick

 d
es

ig
n

13
31

0 
S

. W
es

t B
ay

sh
or

e 
D

r.

Tr
av

er
se

 C
ity

, M
I 4

96
84

(2
31

) 
93

2-
08

00
 o

ffi
ce

S
ui

te
 "C

"

JJR

JJR



FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

FL
O
O
R 

PL
A
N
 -
 P

LU
M
B
IN
G

P1

S
H
EE

T 
TI

TL
E

PR
O

JE
C

T

ISSUED

SHEET NO.

JOB NUMBER

TB
C
HS

, 
IN
C
.

RO
G
ER
S 
C
ITY

 E
LE
M
EN

TA
RY

 S
C
HO

O
L 
20

24
RO

G
ER
S 
C
ITY

, 
M
IC
HI
G
AN

  
49

77
9

2403.01

CODE REVIEW

DESIGNER

ENGINEER

C
O
PY
RI
G
H
T 
©
 2
0
24

TH
IS
 D

RA
W
IN
G
 A

N
D
 D

ES
IG
N
 A

RE
TH
E 
PR

O
PE
RT
IE
S 
O
F 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K

D
ES
IG
N
 /
 J
ER
EM

Y 
A
D
A
IR
. 
N
O

A
LT
ER
N
A
TI
O
N
S 
A
N
D
/O

R 
TR
A
N
SF
ER

O
F 
W
O
RK

 A
RE
 P

ER
M
IT
TE
D
, 
UN

LE
SS

W
RI
TT
EN

 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 I
S 
G
RA

N
TE
D

B
Y 
RE
D
 S
TI
C
K 

D
ES
IG
N
/J
ER
EM

Y
A
D
A
IR
. 
VI
O
LA

TO
RS

 W
IL
L 
B
E

PR
O
SE
C
UT
ED

 T
O
 T
H
E 
FU
LL
ES
T

EX
TE
N
T 
O
F 
TH
E 
LA

W
.

06/19/24

te
le

: 
9
8
9
.7

3
3
.5

2
3
1

e-
m

ai
l: 

re
ds

tic
kd

es
ig

n@
gm

ai
l.c

om
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
dr

af
tin

g
re

d 
st

ick
 d

es
ig

n

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
#
 
2
4
0
5
-
0
8

13
31

0 
S

. W
es

t B
ay

sh
or

e 
D

r.

Tr
av

er
se

 C
ity

, M
I 4

96
84

(2
31

) 
93

2-
08

00
 o

ffi
ce

S
ui

te
 "C

"

JJR

JJR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
NE

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
932 SF

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAGNETIC NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
NE

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uCL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
137

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
115

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
112

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uSTOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
111

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uPASS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
108

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uJ.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
105

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uLOBBY

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
XUV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UTLT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
107

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CRAWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACCESS PANEL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL REF.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEDICAL FRZ.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL w/GLASS ABOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FEC

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uEXT T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
126

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uEXT T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
125

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%US-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%US-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UL-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UWC-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%US-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G 4"S

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD VERIFY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G SAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION AND

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODIFY SANITARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
RUNS AS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/2"V

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"V

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO NEAREST

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G VENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ BEMIS #1055 SEAT, 17" HIGH

AutoCAD SHX Text
4. INSULATE ALL EXPOSED SANITARY AND DOMESTIC HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING TO LAVATORIES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3. VERIFY COLOR WITH ARCHITECT BEFORE ORDERING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5. PROVIDE A POWERS 480 MIXING VALVE AT EACH LAV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2. WC-1 TO CONFORM TO ADA REQUIREMENTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES:

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
WC-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIXTURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANU.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AM. STD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2467.100

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLD

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMARKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBINATION INCLUDES FAUCET

AutoCAD SHX Text
S-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SINK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELKAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLR-150C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ DELTA FAUCET #501

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAVITORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
AM. STD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
0355.027

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6. PROVIDE A SURE SEAL MODEL #SS2009 TRAP SEAL AT EACH FLOOR DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
                               GENERAL NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
     INTEGRITY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     SITE REPRESENTATIVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     ACCEPTABLE OF SUCH WORK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.   ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.   EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE THOROUGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
     APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY OF INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
     REGULATIONS GOVERNING HIS PRODUCT AND SERVICE AND SHALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
     SPECIFIC WORK AND SHALL BE THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.   CONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS RELATIVE TO THEIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
     WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.   FAILURE TO DETECT INFERIOR WORK, OR WORK NOT IN ACCORDANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR TO HIS ON-

AutoCAD SHX Text
     CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INITIATING THEIR WORK.  DISCREPANCIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
     CONTRACTOR FOR ANY ERROR OF NEGLIGENCE ON HIS PART.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     AND DRAFT-STOPPED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PER CODE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     OF PLUMBING WORK, THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     OWNER WITH ALL CERTIFICATES OF FINAL INSPECTION AND APPROVALS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.   PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, PAY ALL FEES, 

AutoCAD SHX Text
     REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL AND FIRE RESISTIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     INCLUDING COSTS ASSESSED BY THE MECHANICAL UTILITY COMPANIES, 

AutoCAD SHX Text
     AND ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS FOR HIS WORK.  AT THE COMPLETION

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.   DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY, FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.   PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL, BIDDER SHALL HAVE VISITED THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     CONSTRUCTION SITE.  HE SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
     CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH HE WILL HAVE TO OPERATE AND WHICH WILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
     IN ANY WAY AFFECT THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT.  NO SUBSEQUENT 

AutoCAD SHX Text
     ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE IN THIS CONNECTION ON BEHALF OF THE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.   PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORK INSTALLED UNDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
     HIS CONTRACT TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTIVE WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
     FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE BUILDING BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
     MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING SYSTEMS, ETC. SHALL BE FIRE-STOPPED

AutoCAD SHX Text
     AND/OR REPLACE DEFECTIVE ITEMS AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     THE OWNER.  SHOULD DEFECTS OCCUR WITHIN THIS PERIOD, REPAIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.   ANY PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES FOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
     THOSE REGULATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
                        PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
     THIS WORK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     ACCESSIBLE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USPECIFICATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
     REPAIR ALL SURFACES, ETC. AS REQUIRED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     DIMENSIONS, %%UBOTH FIXTURES AND WALLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
     AND WORK WITH OTHER BUILDING TRADES TO AVOID ANY INTERFERENCE'S BETWEEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
     HIS WORK AND OTHER BUILDING TRADES. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR,

AutoCAD SHX Text
     CONSULT WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR HIS ON-SITE REPRESENTATIVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER

AutoCAD SHX Text
     PAINTING AND/OR OTHER REPAIR DUE TO THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
     WORK UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS SPECIFICATION.  CLOSE ALL OPENINGS, 

AutoCAD SHX Text
13.  THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PERIODICALLY REMOVE FROM THE SITE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     ALL DEBRIS AND RUBBISH ACCUMULATING AS A RESULT OF THE MECHANICAL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
     INSTALLATION.  UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, HE SHALL DISPOSE OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
     ALL DEBRIS AND RUBBISH AND SHALL LEAVE ALL AREAS CLEAN.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EMPLOY QUALIFIED AND EXPERIENCED WORKMEN FOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
     RESTORATION OF ALL EXISTING SURFACES REQUIRING PATCHING, PLASTERING,

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.   REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROUGH-IN

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.   WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SHALL BE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.   PLUMBING DESIGN PER LATEST MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.   ALL VALVES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF HIS EQUIPMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLUMBING NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UGENERAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANITARY VENT  

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANITARY SEWER  

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLD WATER LINE  

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOT WATER LINE  

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
V

AutoCAD SHX Text
CW

AutoCAD SHX Text
HW

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLUMBING LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G CW

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G HW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"V

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4"HW

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXT'G 1"CW

AutoCAD SHX Text
1203

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1204

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1201

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAITING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1225

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEALTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEHAVIORAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1220

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
1216

AutoCAD SHX Text
RESTROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1210

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1205

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPPLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1215

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
IT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1211

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1222

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
119

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
124

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLASSROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
109

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING


	Rogers City Elementary SBHC RFP
	RFP - Rogers City SBHC
	TBCHS RC Elem 20240607
	Sheets and Views
	Base-COVER
	Base-FLOOR 1 Overall
	Base-Casework A2
	Base-Schedule A3



	TBCHS Rogers City Elementary School Electrical Floor Plan 06192024
	TBCHS Rogers City Elementary School Mechanical Floor Plan 06192024
	TBCHS Rogers City Elementary School Plumbing Floor Plan 06192024

